﻿
The budget
Security expert !
 B
RANDSCHUTZ
           SYSTEME
6TIE-Systeme
﻿

supporting structures (cable troughs, trays and ladders) made of steel, aluminium or plastics.
Additionally permitted for the protection of penetrating single steel and plastic pipes < 15 mm.
■■ Works in combination with firestop foam for easy retrofitting and interstice filling
■■ Resistant to condensation water and moisture
■■ The blocks do not need to be adhesively bonded during installation
■■ Resistant to ageing
■■ The bricks are flexible and will return to their original shape after compression
■■ Easy application by trimming the bricks to size
■■ No additional coating required
■■ Dust and fibre-free installation
■■ Impervious to smoke in accordance with DIN 4102, Part 9
■■ Highly flexible penetration sealing system for different opening shapes and requirements
■■ Reinforcement width (if required), is only 2.5 cm
Item No. Type Design Dimensions SU CB PL
7500010 BSB Firestop brick 60 x 130 x 230 mm 1 20 400
7500012 BSST62 Firestop plug  Ø 62 Ø 62 mm 1 32 1.536
7500013 BSST77 Firestop plug  Ø 77 Ø 77 mm 1 20 960
7500014 BSST107 Firestop plug  Ø 107 Ø 107 mm 1 10 480
7500015 BSST132 Firestop plug  Ø 132 Ø 132 mm 1 14 280
7500016 BSST158 Firestop plug  Ø 158 Ø 158 mm 1 10 200
FLAMRO
Brandschutz-Systeme
GmbH
Z-19.11-1795

• Electrical installation pipes, either unassigned or occupied,
  with cables with a diameter max. 21 mm
• Single pipe up to max. 63 mm external diameter
• In a bundle up to max. 125 mm external diameter
■ Perfect for installation shafts e.g. refurbishment of an old building
■ Space saving mounting due to low installation height
■ Approved for lightweight partition walls
■ Closure of the remaining opening possible with standard materials e.g. concrete,
	 cement mortar, gypsum plaster
■ Possible deployment with pipes that have already been laid due to simple locking technique
■ Collar cases are allowed on floor/ceiling installations to border on each other (zero clearance)
■ Electrical installation pipes, either unassigned or occupied,
	 (therefore there is a reserve for subsequent installations)
One-piece collar for electrical installation tube  I pipe penetration
Item No. Type Design Diameter SU CB PL
7500017 BSMS32 Firestop Collar 	 Size 32 32 mm 1 10 2.000
7500018 BSMS40 Firestop Collar 	 Size 40 40 mm 1 10 1.800
7500019 BSMS50 Firestop Collar 	 Size 50 50 mm 1 10 1.500
7500020 BSMS63 Firestop Collar 	 Size 63 63 mm 1 10 850
7500021 BSMS75 Firestop Collar 	 Size 75 75 mm 1 10 800
7500022 BSMS90 Firestop Collar 	 Size 90 90 mm 1 10 400
7500023 BSMS110 Firestop Collar 	 Size 110 110 mm 1 10 350
7500024 BSMS125 Firestop Collar 	 Size 125 125 mm 1 10 220
One-piece collar for pipe penetration
Item No. Type Design Diameter SU CB PL
7500025 BSMS140 Firestop Collar 	 Size 140 140 mm 1 5 150
7500026 BSMS160 Firestop Collar 	 Size 160 160 mm 1 5 150
7500027 BSMS180 Firestop Collar 	 Size 180 180 mm 1 5 80
7500028 BSMS200 Firestop Collar 	 Size 200 200 mm 1 5 70Mounting set for Firestop Collars see page 21st
Fire Protection Systems 100
Firestop Collars
Application
Installation Instructions